

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Health and Environment Committee

Jalen Anderson (1st AL) Chairman, Jeanie Lauer (5th), Crystal Williams (2nd AL)

Thursday, February 18, 2021

10:05 AM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Jalen Anderson, Jeanie Lauer and Crystal Williams

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20617 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an

Intergovernmental Cooperative Agreement with the Mid-America Regional Council (MARC) Solid Waste Management District to provide access to the Regional Household Hazardous Waste Centers for the residents of the unincorporated county, at an actual cost to the County in the amount of

\$24,630.00.

Attachments: 20617bu.pdf

20617adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Crystal Williams, to hold

Resolution #20617. The motion passed by voice vote.

20620 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a

Memorandum of Understanding and a Memorandum of Agreement with Mid-America Regional Council and the Unified Government of Wyandotte County/Kansas City, Kansas related to participation in the Kansas City

Regional Brownfields Coalition, at no cost to the County.

Attachments: 20620bu.pdf

20620bu.pdf

20620 Agreement.pdf

20620adopt.pdf

20620 Unsigned MOU.pdf

A motion was made by Crystal Williams, seconded by Jeanie Lauer, to recommend do pass Resolution #20620. The motion passed by voice vote.